

## **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH**

Ref. No: DU/DR-A/6-1/17/ 1833 Date: 03.11.2017

#### **NOTIFICATION**

As advised by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, it is informed to all concerned that the Students who have been admitted into the First Semester Classes of any Degree Programme (Under Graduate or Post Graduate) of Dibrugarh University shall have to opt for at least 20% of the total Credits/ Weigthage of the Programme from the MHRD's e-learning platform- SWAYAM (Study Webs of Active-learning for Young Aspiring Minds).

The Students shall have to select the Courses from the Free Online Education System- **SWAYAM** of the Ministry of Human resource Development (MHRD), Government of India offered in the Semester starting from the current Academic Session, i.e. w.e.f. 2017-2018.

The students who intend to register in a *Swayam Online Course* shall have to submit a Registration Form with required information. The Filled-in Registration Forms should be submitted to the concerned Head/ Chairperson/ Principal of the Department/ Centre for Studies/ College/ Institute on or before **07.11.2017**. Further, they may go through the *SWAYAM Portal of the MHRD-* <a href="https://swayam.gov.in">https://swayam.gov.in</a> or through the Brochure attached herewith for all detailed information. The students may also contact Dr. Shrutidhara Mahanta (Contact No.9954232373/ shrutidm@gmail.com ) and Ms. Moromi Gogoi (Contact No.9864092769/ moromigogoi@dibru.ac.in), Assistant Professors, Directorate of Open and Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University for support in online registration to a *SWAYAM Course*.

Issued with due approval.

Bons

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

### Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and the needful.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and the needful.
- 6. The Head/ Chairperson/ Principal of the Department/ Centre for Studies/ College/ Institute, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and the needful.
- 7. Dr. Shrutidhara Mahanta, Assistant Professor, DODL, Dibrugarh University for the needful.
- 8. Ms. Moromi Gogoi, Assistant Professor, DODL, Dibrugarh University for the needful.
- 9. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information. He is requested to upload the same in the Dibrugarh University website with this notification.

10. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Deputy Registrar (Academic)



# **DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH::786 004**

## **REGISTRATION FORM FOR SWAYAM ONLINE COURSES**

(The Applications to be submitted at the Office of the Head/ Chairperson of the Teaching Department/ Centre of Studies/ Institute concerned)

| 1. | Name of the Applicant  | ·                               |
|----|--|---------------------------------|
| 2. | Department/ Centre   | :                               |
| 3. | Programme (Course) of Study  | :                               |
| 4. | Semester with Roll No.   | : Semester, Roll No             |
|    |  | E-mail ID:                      |
| 5. | Applied for Registration for the Swayam Course(s) on-  |                                 |
|    | a) Course Title  | Course Code                     |
|    | b) Course Title  | Course Code                     |
|    | c) Course Title  | Course Code                     |
|    | d) Course Title  | Course Code                     |
|    |  |                                 |
|    | Date:  | Full Signature of the Applicant |
|    | Forwarded by the Head/ Chairperson of the Teaching Department/ Centre of Studies/ Institute concerned. |                                 |
|    |  |                                 |

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY